	
	
	       
	 
	
	
	
	

	Abbreviation
	Date of Collection
	 
	Tentative classification of
P.syringae based on cts sequences
	Strains Tested for ice+
	
	Total Ice+
	Percent Ice+
	

	ALT
	June 7 2018
	 
	26
	26
	
	3
	12%
	

	GRU
	June 7 2018
	 
	53
	50
	
	19
	38%
	

	TOP
	June 7 2018
	 
	53
	44
	
	8
	18%
	

	GOS
	June 8 2018
	 
	41
	40
	
	14
	35%
	

	GOL
	June 8 2018
	 
	24
	23
	
	6
	19%
	

	HIN
	June 8 2018
	 
	21
	20
	
	13
	65%
	

	OSS
	June 10 2018
	 
	49
	44
	
	13
	30%
	

	WOR
	June 10 2018
	 
	4
	4
	
	0
	0%
	

	All Lakes
	Total
	
	271
	251
	       76





